

No. 22-567

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

SCA EFiled: Jun 14 2023
03:34PM EDT
Transaction ID 70199425

DARRELL WINGETT and
CAROL WINGETT,

Petitioners/Plaintiffs Below,

v.

KISHORE K. CHALLA, M.D.,

Respondent/Defendant Below.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

Counsel for Petitioners:

Andrew D. Byrd (WVSB#11068)
WARNER LAW OFFICES, PLLC
227 Capitol Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
Telephone: 304-345-6789
Facsimile: 304-344-4508
abyrd@wvpersonalinjury.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

II. BRIEF REBUTTAL TO RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

III. ARGUMENT6

A. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN ANSWERING ITS CERTIFIED QUESTION IN THE AFFIRMATIVE AS THE SPECIFIC FACTS OF THIS CASE AND THE WEST VIRGINIA MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY ACT ESTABLISH THAT THE RESPONDENT FAILED TO PROVE A CASE AGAINST THE DISMISSED DEFENDANTS6

B. THE PLAIN MEANING OF THE CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS LANGUAGE CONTAINED IN THE WEST VIRGINIA MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY ACT AND ITS LEGISLATIVE HISTORY DOES NOT PERMIT THE JURY TO CONSIDER THE FAULT OF THE DISMISSED DEFENDANTS; AND THUS, THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN ANSWERING ITS CERTIFIED QUESTION IN THE AFFIRMATIVE10

IV. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Page(s)

Appalachian Power Co. v. State Tax Dep’t of W.Va., 466 S.E.2d 424, (W.Va. 1995)12

State ex rel. Chalifoux v. Cramer, 2021 WL 2420196 (W.Va. 2021)10

State ex. rel. March-Westin Co., Inc. v. Gaujot, 879 S.E.2d 770 (W.Va. 2022)9,10

STATUTES

West Virginia Code § 55-7B-36,

West Virginia Code § 55-7B-65,8,9

West Virginia Code § 55-7B-76

West Virginia Code § 55-7B-99,10,11,12,13,14

West Virginia Code § 55-7-13c14

West Virginia Code § 55-7-13d.....9,14

West Virginia Code § 29-12A-19

West Virginia Code § 23-4-2.....9

OTHER

Relating to Patient Injury Compensation Fund, S.B. 602, Regular Legislative Session (2016) .. 13
